Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System

Accessible Version

Table data for charts presented with Summary of Economic Projections given within the FOMC Minutes on January
25-26, 2011.

« FOMC Minutes
« Summary of Economic Projections

Figure 1. Central tendencies and ranges of economic
projections, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Central tendencies and ranges of economic projections for years 2011 through 2013 and over the
longer run. Actual values for years 2005 through 2009. The data for the actual values of the
variables are annual. Definitions of variables are in the notes to table 1.

Change in real GDP

Percent

2006|2007|2008|2009(2010{2011{2012|2013|Longer Run
Actual 24 123 |(2.8)|0.2 (2.8 |- - - -
Upper End of Range - - - - - 42 145 |50 |[3.0

Upper End of Central Tendency
Lower End of Central Tendency

39 |44 |46 |28
34 |35 |37 |25

Lower End of Range - - - - - 3.2 |34 |3.0 |24
Unemployment rate
Percent

2006|2007|2008|2009|2010{2011|2012|2013|Longer Run
Actual 45 |48 169 |10.0|96 |- - - -
Upper End of Range - - - - - 9.0 |84 |79 [6.2

Upper End of Central Tendency 9.0 |81 |7.2 |6.0
Lower End of Central Tendency 88 |76 [6.8 |5.0
Lower End of Range - - - - - 84 |72 |6.0 |50

PCE inflation
Percent

2006(2007{2008{2009/2010/2011|2012|2013|Longer Run
Actual 19 |35 |1.7 |15 |12 |- - - -



http://www.federalreserve.gov/monetarypolicy/fomcminutes20110126.htm
http://www.federalreserve.gov/monetarypolicy/fomcminutes20110126ep.htm

Upper End of Range - - - - - 20 |22 |20 (2.0
Upper End of Central Tendency |- - - - - 1.7 |19 |2.0 |2.0
Lower End of Central Tendency|- - - - - 1.3 |10 |12 |16
Lower End of Range - - - - - 1.0 |0.7 |06 |15
Core PCE inflation

Percent

2006/2007{2008]2009(2010{2011{2012|2013|Longer Run

Actual 2.3 |24 |20 |17 (0.8 |- - - n.a.
Upper End of Range - - - - - 1.8 |20 |20 [na.
Upper End of Central Tendency |- - - - - 1.3 |15 |20 |na.
Lower End of Central Tendency|- - - - - 1.0 |1.0 |1.2 |na
Lower End of Range - - - - - 0.7 |06 |0.6 [n.a.

Figure 2.A. Distribution of participants' projections for the
change in real GDP, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

Percent range

2011

2012

2013

Longer Run

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

24-25

0

10

11

2.6-27

2.8-29

3.0-31

3.2-33

34-35

3.6-3.7

3.8-39

40-4.1

42-43

44-45

46-4.7

48-49

50-51

oO|lo|o|Oo|rRr|IN|dMDd|Pdlww|O|lO|O|O

e} ol ol fol Nl i _) Nol Né |} NN N N NOVH Na N i TN 0

oO|jo|jojluj|wWw|d|FP,|P,|d|lOjlO|j|O|O| O

O|lo|lw|h~|lW|d|O|R,R|OIN]|O|O|

RPIO|IWIN|IFRPIOIIN|FRP|IRPR|IOIN|O]|]O|O

RPIO|R~|WIFRLINW|O|FR|IRIN|O|O|O

el o] ol ol jlo} fol ol Noll Fol Nol N \CY VY NS

(=)o) ol ol jo} ol Nol Nol Nl Nel N CN BN o




Figure 2.B. Distribution of participants' projections for the
unemployment rate, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

2011

2012

2013

Longer Run

Percent range

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

50-51

0

0

0

4

52-53

54-55

5.6-57

5.8-5.9

6.0-6.1

6.2-6.3

6.4-6.5

6.6-6.7

6.8-6.9

70-71

7.2-7.3

14-75

76-7.7

78-179

8.0-8.1

8.2-83

8.4-85

8.6-8.7

8.8-8.9

(V) jol ol i V)l fol fol o} fol ol flo) fol ol ol fol fol ol ol Foll Ne)

9.0-9.1

—
N

[=] F=] F=) fol ol ol Fol Fol Fol Fol Fol Fol Nl Fa) Fa) Tl F) N Fa) 1) BN

9.2-93

(=) Nl Jc} I )} ol ol Foll Fol fol Fol fol Fol Jol fol fol fol fol ol Fol Foll Foll Nl

N

(=)o) ol Noi § i § i ENNEN LN LDV R el ol ol ol fol ol Foll Fol fol Foll Ne!

O|C|O|IFRP|ININININ|IFP|O|lR,|IN|O|O]|j|O|O|O|O|O|O| O

(=] F=l faol F'ol ol Fol Fol | V) Fol Fal FIV) IENE R A A el T Fo) Fa) Ko} Kol Ke)

O|0C|O|O|OC|O|OIN|OININ|ININ|O|lR|O|R|IR|O|lO|O

(=] fol fol fol fol Fol Fol fol Fol Fol Fol Nl Fol Fol Fall FTH NIV} Foll Fo) VR IENE BN

Figure 2.C. Distribution of participants' projections for PCE
inflation, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Parti

cipants




Percent range

2011

2012

2013

Longer Run

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

03-04

0

05-06

0.7-0.8

09-1.0

11-12

13-14

15-16

1.7-18

N h~|lOjlO|j|O|O|O| O

N|h~h|OJjlO|O|O|O)| O

19-20

[y
N

[y
N

21-22

O|lwWwjlwWw|INMN|O|O|INMNV|O|O| O

RPIFRPINIRPlOJOIIW|O|O| O

RPlWIFRPRIO|lW|FRP|W|FL]|O|O

RPINIFPIOIINOIFR,|O| -

Ol IO IN|W|FL|O|F—L|O

ojgl|kR,|Ad|PPlW|O|O|O|

o

o

Figure 2.D. Distribution of participants' projections for core
PCE inflation, 2011-13

Histograms, three panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

Percent range

2011

2012

2013

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

January
projections

November
projections

0.5-0.6 0 0 1 1 1 1
0.7-0.8 1 3 0 0 0 0
09-1.0 11 6 4 5 1 1
11-12 2 4 4 3 5 5
13-14 1 1 3 2 3 3
15-16 2 1 3 4 3 2
1.7-18 1 2 0 1 1 1
19-20 0 1 3 2 4 5

A Return to top




	Local Disk
	Printer Version - Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System


