Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System

Accessible Version

Table data for charts presented with Summary of Economic Projections given within the FOMC Minutes on January 25-26, 2011.

- FOMC Minutes
- Summary of Economic Projections

Figure 1. Central tendencies and ranges of economic projections, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Central tendencies and ranges of economic projections for years 2011 through 2013 and over the longer run. Actual values for years 2005 through 2009. The data for the actual values of the variables are annual. Definitions of variables are in the notes to table 1.

Change in real GDP Percent

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	Longer Run
Actual	2.4	2.3	(2.8)	0.2	2.8	-	-	-	-
Upper End of Range	-	-	-	-	-	4.2	4.5	5.0	3.0
Upper End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	3.9	4.4	4.6	2.8
Lower End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	3.4	3.5	3.7	2.5
Lower End of Range	[-	-	-	-	-	3.2	3.4	3.0	2.4

Unemployment rate

Percent

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	Longer Run
Actual	4.5	4.8	6.9	10.0	9.6	-	-	-	-
Upper End of Range	-	-	-	-	-	9.0	8.4	7.9	6.2
Upper End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	9.0	8.1	7.2	6.0
Lower End of Central Tendency	[-	-	-	-	-	8.8	7.6	6.8	5.0
Lower End of Range	[-	[-	-	-	-	8.4	7.2	6.0	5.0

PCE inflation

Percent

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	Longer Run
Actual	1.9	3.5	1.7	1.5	1.2	-	-	-	-

Upper End of Range	-	-	-	-	-	2.0	2.2	2.0	2.0
Upper End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	1.7	1.9	2.0	2.0
Lower End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	1.3	1.0	1.2	1.6
Lower End of Range	[-	[-	-	-	-	1.0	0.7	0.6	1.5

Core PCE inflation Percent

	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	Longer Run
Actual	2.3	2.4	2.0	1.7	0.8	-	-	-	n.a.
Upper End of Range	-	-	-	-	-	1.8	2.0	2.0	n.a.
Upper End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	1.3	1.5	2.0	n.a.
Lower End of Central Tendency	-	-	-	-	-	1.0	1.0	1.2	n.a.
Lower End of Range	-	-	-	-	-	0.7	0.6	0.6	n.a.

Figure 2.A. Distribution of participants' projections for the change in real GDP, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

	20	11	20	12	20	13	Longe	r Run
Percent range]	November projections		November projections		November projections		November projections
2.4 - 2.5	0	1	0	0	0	0	10	11
2.6 - 2.7	0	1	0	1	0	0	3	1
2.8 - 2.9	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	4
3.0 - 3.1	0	3	0	0	2	2	2	2
3.2 - 3.3	3	1	0	2	0	1	0	0
3.4 - 3.5	4	6	4	0	1	1	0	0
3.6 - 3.7	4	5	1	1	1	0	0	0
3.8 - 3.9	4	0	1	0	2	3	0	0
4.0 - 4.1	2	1	4	4	5	2	0	0
4.2 - 4.3	1	0	3	3	1	1	0	0
4.4 - 4.5	0	0	5	4	2	3	0	0
4.6 - 4.7	0	0	0	3	3	4	0	0
4.8 - 4.9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.0 - 5.1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0

Figure 2.B. Distribution of participants' projections for the unemployment rate, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

	2011		20	12	20	13	Longe	er Run
Percent range] 000220202	November projections		November projections		November projections		November projections
5.0 - 5.1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4
5.2 - 5.3	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	7
5.4 - 5.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2
5.6 - 5.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.8 - 5.9	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
6.0 - 6.1	0	0	0	0	1	1	3	3
6.2 - 6.3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
6.4 - 6.5	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0
6.6 - 6.7	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
6.8 - 6.9	0	0	0	0	3	2	0	0
7.0 - 7.1	0	0	0	2	7	7	0	0
7.2 - 7.3	0	0	1	1	3	2	0	0
7.4 - 7.5	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0
7.6 - 7.7	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0
7.8 - 7.9	0	0	4	2	2	2	0	0
8.0 - 8.1	0	0	7	7	0	0	0	0
8.2 - 8.3	0	2	1	2	0	0	0	0
8.4 - 8.5	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	0
8.6 - 8.7	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
8.8 - 8.9	9	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.0 - 9.1	6	12	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.2 - 9.3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0

Figure 2.C. Distribution of participants' projections for PCE inflation, 2011-13 and over the longer run

Histograms, four panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

	2011		20	12	20	13	Longer Run		
Percent range		November projections	January projections	November projections	January projections	November projections	January projections	November projections	
0.3 - 0.4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
0.5 - 0.6	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	
0.7 - 0.8	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	
0.9 - 1.0	2	3	3	1	1	0	0	0	
1.1 - 1.2	0	5	1	5	3	3	0	0	
1.3 - 1.4	8	5	3	2	2	4	0	0	
1.5 - 1.6	2	1	5	5	5	4	4	4	
1.7 - 1.8	3	2	1	1	2	1	2	2	
1.9 - 2.0	3	1	3	2	4	5	12	12	
2.1 - 2.2	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	

Figure 2.D. Distribution of participants' projections for core PCE inflation, 2011-13

Histograms, three panels. Definitions of variables are in the general note to table 1.

Number of Participants

	20	11	20	12	20	13	
Percent range]	November projections	January projections	November projections	January projections	November projections	
0.5 - 0.6	0	0	1	1	1	1	
0.7 - 0.8	1	3	0	0	0	0	
0.9 - 1.0	11	6	4	5	1	1	
1.1 - 1.2	2	4	4	3	5	5	
1.3 - 1.4	1	1	3	2	3	3	
1.5 - 1.6	2	1	3	4	3	2	
1.7 - 1.8	1	2	0	1	1	1	
1.9 - 2.0	0	1	3	2	4	5	

Return to top